



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anju Lal and Ms. Shalu Lal,
Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

18.07.2018

CM No. 28083/2018 (delay in filing of 16 days)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing is condoned, subject to just exceptions.

CM stands disposed of.

CM No. 28084/2018 (Exemption)

2. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

CM stands disposed of.

RFA 550/2018 & CM Nos. 28081/2018 (stay) & 28082/2018 (for addl. evidence)

3. Notices be issued to the respondents on filing of process fee, both in



the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 27th September, 2018.

4. Till further orders unless varied by the Court, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment dated 12.1.2018 passed by the court of Ms. Neelofer Abida Perveen, ADJ-04, South East, Saket Courts, New Delhi in Suit No. 208935/2016 titled as ***Kewal Krishan Manchanda & Anr. Vs. Jia Lal Bajaj & Ors.***

Dasti.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 18, 2018

ib