



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018 and CM APPLs.28081/2018 (Stay) and 28082/2018
(for addl. evidence)

JIA LAL BAJAJ Appellant

Through: Ms. Anju Lal and Ms. Shalu Lal,
Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Ms.
Vasudha Bajaj, Adv. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.09.2018**

All respondents stand served.

Service complete.

Counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply to the applications.

Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to
counsel for appellant who may file rejoinder thereto by the next date of
hearing.

Put up on **29.11.2018**.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018/cl