



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018 and CM APPLs.28081/2018 (Stay) and 28082/2018
(for addl. evidence)

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Anju Lal and Ms. Shalu Lal,
Advocate with appellant in person

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Akriti Jai, Advocate for R-1 & 2
Ms. Rytim Vohra, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Shubham Rai, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2019**

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 and 2 states that reply to the applications has been filed vide diary no. 65441 today i.e. 16.01.2019. Advance copy of the same has been given to the counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder, if any before the next date of hearing. Reply filed by respondent no.1 and 2 is not on record. Let the same be checked with the Registry and get placed on record.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 seeks further time to file reply to these applications. As last opportunity, let the same be filed within two weeks, appellant may file rejoinder before the next date of hearing.



Learned counsel for the respondent no.4 states that he does not wish to file reply to the applications.

List on 27.02.2019.

JANUARY 16, 2019/rr

REGISTRAR