

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms.Soni
Singh, Mr. Shamik Saha and Mr.
Shubham Raj, Advocates
(9899697706)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

22.01.2019

CM No. 2458/2019(seeking time to deposit the rest of court fees)

1. Learned counsel for the cross-objector states that requisite fees have been deposited. Registry will check up the same. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CM No. 2068/2019 (Exemption)

2. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

CM stands disposed of.

CM No. 2067/2019 (delay in filing the cross objection)

3. For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing the cross-

objections is condoned, subject to just exceptions.

CM stands disposed of.

CM No. 2066/2019 (for cross-objection filed by the respondent no.4)

4. Notice be issued to appellant on filing of process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable on 27th February, 2019, the date already fixed before the Registrar.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 22, 2019

ib