



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Anju Lal and Ms. Shalu Lal,
Advocates with appellant in person

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Nikhil Mittal, Advocate for
R-1 & 2
Mr. Mayank Grover, Advocate for
R-3
Mr. Shubham Raj, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.02.2019

**CM APPLs. 28081/2018 (u/O XLI Rule 5 (1) r/w Section 151
CPC for stay of further proceedings in the suit no. 208935/2016
titled “Shri Kewal Krishan Manchanda & Anr. Vs. Shri Jia Lal
Bajaj & Ors.” on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2) and 28082/2018
(u/O XLI Rule 27 r/w Section 151 CPC for producing and leading
additional evidence on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2)**

Respondents have been served and are represented through
counsel.

Counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply to these
applications. Same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to
the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder, if any,
before the next date of hearing.



CM APPL. 2066/2019 (for cross-objection filed by the respondent no. 4)

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file reply to this application. Same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 11.04.2019.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 27, 2019/sk