



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018 & CM No.28081/2019 (U/o 41 R 5(i)), U/o 41 Rule 27
CPC), 28082/2018 & 2066/2019

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through Ms.Anju Lal, Adv. with Ms.Shalu
Lal, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Rajnish Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-1
& 2.
Mr.M. Grover, Adv. for R-3.
Ms.Soni Singh, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **08.07.2019**

Though the pleadings are complete, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 prays for a short accommodation. The request is not opposed.

At request, list on 26.09.2019.

In the meanwhile, the Trial Court record be also requisitioned.

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 08, 2019/aa