



\$~A-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018
JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Mohit Chaudhary and Mr. Kunal
Sachdeva, Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocate for
R-1 & 2.
Ms. Arpita Rai, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **01.12.2020**

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM No. 30771/2020 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CM No. 30770/2020

This is an application filed by the Appellant seeking permission for letting out the ground floor of the property bearing No. 22A, Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi-110024. According to the Appellant the property is located at a prime market place and measures about 750 sq. yards. The property is not being put to any use and in case the same is let out, Appellant shall be able to earn some money in the prevailing circumstances arising out of Pandemic Covid-19.



Issue notice.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. Arpita Rai accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

Let replies be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to Respondent No. 4 through all permissible modes on the Appellant taking requisite steps returnable on 06.01.2021.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 01, 2020/yo