



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 550/2018, CM No. 30770/2020**

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Jha, Adv. for
R-1 & 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% 06.01.2021

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

Mr. Chaudhary appearing for the appellant states that respondent no.4 has since been served. There is no appearance for the respondent Nos.3 and 4. Mr. Jha who appears for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states reply to this application shall be filed within 3-4 days. Liberty is with the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to file reply to this application within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 9th February, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 06, 2021/ak