



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018, CM Nos. 30770/2020, 28082/2018, 2066/2019 & 28081/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary and
Mr. Vardhan Gupta, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv. for R1 and
R2.

Ms. Counsel for respondent no.3
(appearance not given)

Mr. Shamik Saha, Adv. for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

09.02.2021

CM. NO. 30770/2020

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant / applicant seeks four weeks time to file rejoinder to the said reply. It is ordered accordingly.

List on July 19, 2021.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 states, principally they have no objection if the property is let out subject to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 getting the rent as per their share.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 09, 2021/jg