



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 550/2018, CM APPL. 28081/2018, CM APPL. 28082/2018, CM APPL. 2066/2019 and CM APPL. 30770/2020

JIA LAL BAJAJ Appellant
Through: Mr.Mohit Chaudhary and
Mr.Prakhyat Garhasya, Advs
versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS... Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajnish Kr. Jha, Adv. for
Respondents 1 and 2
Ms. Soni Singh, Adv. for Respondent 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
03.08.2022

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Respondent 3. Other parties are represented.
2. Issue Court notice without process fee to learned Counsel, who appears on behalf of Respondent 3 earlier in these proceedings.
3. Re-notify on 10th January 2023.
4. Learned Counsel for Respondent 4 submits that Respondent 1 has expired but that the sole legal representative of Respondent 1, his daughter, is already impleaded as Respondent 2. He appears on her behalf.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 3, 2022/r.bararia