



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018, CM APP No. 28081-82/2018, CM APP No. 2066/2019 & CM APP No. 30770/2020

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva and Ms. Srishti Bajpai, Advocates

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocate for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.05.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

At joint request, list on 20.10.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 23, 2023

Aj