



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal and
Mr. Anubhav Singhal, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Mr.
Raunak Chauhan, Advs. for R1 & R2.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Mr. Naseem
Ahmed and Ms. Vasundhara N.,
Advs. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.02.2024

CM APPL. 11579/2024

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents through all permissible modes including electronically, returnable for the next date of hearing.

2. List on 08.04.2024.

RFA 550/2018

3. At joint request, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. Let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 04.03.2024 at 03:00 pm.

4. List for reporting outcome of mediation on 08.04.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/AT