



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva and Mr. Ashish Arya, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Adv. for R1 & R2. (VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

CM APPL. 22779/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the respondent seeking early hearing of RFA No. 550/2018.
2. In view of the present position of the Board, it is not possible to pre-pone the date of hearing. However, it is clarified that CM. 11579/2024 shall be taken up for hearing and disposal on 22.05.2024.

CM. 11579/2024

3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some further time to file reply. Let reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any be filed within a period of 1 week thereafter.
4. List on 22.05.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/at