



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Shukla, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vasudha Bajaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

CM APPL. 30796/2024

1. This is an application filed on behalf of petitioners for condonation of delay in filing reply to some application filed by the respondent.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing reply stands condoned. The reply is taken on record
3. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 31135/2024 & CM APPL. 11579/2024

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing for respondents accepts notice. He is directed to file a reply to this application.
4. In the meantime, the petitioner would be at liberty to file a rejoinder



affidavit in CM APPL. 11579/2024.

5. List on 08.08.2024.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 11, 2024/DA