



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Vaishali Shukla and Mr. Anubhav Singhal, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Mr. Amit Anand, Advs. for R-1&2.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

CM APPL. 11579/2024 (filed by respondent No.3 seeking directions to the appellant)

1. After hearing learned counsel appearing for the parties for some time, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he, be granted some time to take instructions with respect to the averments made in the said application.

2. On his request, list on 13.08.2024.

CM APPL. 30770/2020 (filed by the appellant seeking letting out the ground floor of property)

3. The present application stands disposed of as having rendered infructuous.



RFA 550/2018, CM APPL. 28081/2018, CM APPL. 31135/2024, CM APPL. 28082/2018 and CM APPL. 2066/2019

4. CM APPL. 28082/2018 and CM APPL. 2066/2019 shall be considered at the time of hearing of the main matter.
5. List on 13.08.2024.
6. In the meantime, the reply in CM APPL. 31135/2024 be filed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 08, 2024/p