



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018, CM APPLs. 28081/2018, 28082/2018, 2066/2019,
11579/2024 & 31135/2024

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Nalin Kohli, Mr.Anshul Malik,
Ms.Shruti Agarwal and Mr.Manoj
Tewari, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Rajnish Kumar Jha,
Mr.Md.Faiyazaul Haque and Mr.Amit
Anand, Advs for R-1 & 2.
Ms.Priya Hingorani, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Naseem Ahmed, Adv for R-3.
Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms. Soni
Singh, Ms. Swati Goswami, Ms.
Parkhi Singh and Mr. Priyanshu
Yadav, Advs for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,
list this matter on 14.08.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/MJ