



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018 & CM APPLs. 28081-82/2018, 2066/2019,
11579/2024, 31135/2024

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva and Ms. Vaishali Shukla, Advs.

Versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Mr. Amit Anand, Advs. for R-1 & 2
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Advs. for R-3
Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms. Swati Goswami, Ms. Parkhi Singh, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

1. In terms of the order passed by this Court on 14.08.2024, the learned Court Commissioner has presented a Report. A Copy of the same has also been supplied to learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. A perusal of the Report would show that the learned Court Commissioner has actively dealt with all the aspects. The Court appreciates the efforts of learned Court Commissioner.
3. During the course of hearing, learned senior counsel for the



respondents requests for some clarification with respect to the said report.

4. The Court, therefore, requests learned Court Commissioner to place on record a supplementary Report within a period of seven days from today with an advance copy to learned counsel for the parties.

5. List on 08th October, 2024.

6. The learned Court Commissioner may not require to remain present on the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

p'ma