



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 550/2018, CM APPL. 28081/2018, CM APPL. 28082/2018
CM APPL. 2066/2019, CM APPL. 11579/2024 & CM APPL.
31135/2024

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Mr. Kunal
Sachdeva, Ms. Vaishali Shukla and
Mr. Aashish Arya, Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Mr.
Amit Anand, Advocates for R-1 &
2.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr.
Naseem Ahmed, Advocates for R-
3.
Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms. Swati
Goswami and Ms. Parkhi Singh,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

1. The learned Court Commissioner has filed the supplementary Report, pursuant to order dated 14.08.2024.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their affidavits/objections to the report of the learned Court Commissioner within two weeks from today.
3. List on 12.12.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/MR/