



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 550/2018 and CM APPL. 28081/2018, CM APPL.
28082/2018, CM APPL. 2066/2019, CM APPL. 11579/2024,
CM APPL. 31135/2024

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pratisha, Mr. Mohit
Chaudhary and Ms. Nimmi,
Adv.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Mr.
Prateek Sharma and Mr. Amit
Anand, Adv. for R-1 and R-2
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney,
Adv. for R-3
Mr. Virender Goswami and Ms.
Swati Goswami, Adv. for R-4
Mr. M.R. Kunal Sachdeva,
Adv. for applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. A request for pass-over is made by learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. The same is not possible.
3. List for hearing on 17.07.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J.

APRIL 08, 2025/sp