



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018, CM APPL. 28081/2018, CM APPL. 28082/2018, CM APPL. 2066/2019, CM APPL. 11579/2024, CM APPL. 31135/2024 & CM APPL. 65283/2025

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Katyayani and Mr. Naman Sharma, Advs.
Mob: 9810074159
Email: kushal82kumar@gmail.com

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ananya Pandey and Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advs. for R-1 & 2 (Through VC)
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Mr. Ananyo Roy and Ms. Riyo Jain, Advs.
Mob: 9811702850
Email: dokania101@gmail.com
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney and Ms. Bijaharini G., Advs. for R-3
Mob: 9899436986
Mr. Virender Goswami and Ms. Swati Goswami, Ms. Vedangi Upadhyay, Advs. for R-4 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. The present matter could not be taken up on account of other part



heard matters being heard.

2. Re-notify on 13th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/SK