



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 550/2018 & CM APPL. 70723/2025**

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney,
Advocate for R-3
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocate for
R-1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

CM APPL. 70723/2025

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 for early hearing of the present appeal.
2. This Court notes that the present appeal is already listed for hearing on 13th January, 2026.
3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, list the present appeal on the date already fixed, i.e., 13th January, 2026, in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.
4. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
5. Noting the aforesaid, the present application is disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/ak