



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 550/2018 & CM APPL. 28081-28082/2018, CM APPL. 2066/2019, CM APPL. 11579/2024, CM APPL. 31135/2024, CM APPL. 65283/2025

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Katyayani Vajpayee and Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kr. Jha and Mr. Faiyazul Haque, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms. Sulati Goswami, Ms. Parkhi Singh and Mr. Vedang Upadhyay, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

1. Written submissions have already been filed on behalf of the respondents.
2. Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, submits that the written submissions are ready and the same shall be filed within two (2) weeks from today, with a copy to counsel for the respondents.
3. All pending applications shall be considered along with the final



hearing of the appeal.

4. List for final hearing on 30th April, 2026 at 3:00 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

Rzu