



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2018, CM APPL. 28081/2018, CM APPL. 28082/2018, CM APPL. 2066/2019, CM APPL. 11579/2024, CM APPL. 31135/2024 & CM APPL. 65283/2025

JIA LAL BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Advocate.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN MANCHANDA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Dolli Bhardwaj, Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocates for R-1 & 2 (through VC).

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Ms. Nisha Sinha and Ms. Meenaxi Tyagi, Advocates.

Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms. Swati Goswami, Ms. Parkhi Singh and Mr. Vedang Upadhyay, Advocates for R-4 (through VC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**30.04.2026**

%

1. It is stated that Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant, has met with an accident today. Accordingly, an adjournment is sought.

2. List on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2026 at 02:30 PM.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/Rzu**